
 

 

             
 

 
 
 

Friday 14th November 2025 
 

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                                      
10thNovember 2025   

 

  

           

 

 

 
 

Beech Class:  92.3%                                
Birch Class:  97.0%                                 
Cherry Class:   92.3%                                  
Chestnut Class: 96.8%                                   
Elder Class:   93.3%                                  
Elm Class:     99.0%                                  
Hazel Class   95.5%                                    
Holly   94.5%                                   
Oak    97.8%                                        
Olive   94.8%                                 
Pine    97.0%                      
Poplar     95.0%                             
Walnut   99.3% 

Congratulations to those  

classes that have reached an     
attendance of 97% or above.  
It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% every week.       

 Lower Farm Weekly 

Value Awards 

                

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Cherry -  Dariya   Resilience & Achievement 

Chestnut - Gabriella  All School Values  

Elder  -  James    Integrity  

Elm - Dougie    Resilience & Achievement  

Hazel -  Lexi-Mai   Resilience 

Holly -  Kayson   Resilience  

Oak - Pemi    All school values             

Olive  - Timmy   Care & Achievement  

Pine -  Scarlett   Achievement & Integrity  

Poplar -  Chloe   Resilience 

Walnut - Alex    All school values  

Year 1 Teddy Bears Picnic  
Thursday 27th November  

We’re excited to invite one   
parent per child to join us for 
our Teddy Bears Picnic on 
Thursday, 27th November 

2025 at 2:00 PM. Bring along your child’s favourite teddy and    
enjoy an   afternoon of fun, snacks, and cuddly adventures at 
school. We can’t wait to see you there! 



 

 

             
 

  
 

Anti-bullying Week 
 

It's Anti-bullying Week, and this week, theatre-in-education company West End 
in Schools have visited our school and years 3, 4 and 6 participated in a day full of 
jam-packed Antibullying drama workshops. Guided by a professional actor, the chil-
dren used energising drama games developed by theatre professionals to celebrate 
what makes each of us unique, while approaching how to identify and call out            
bullying behaviour. The theme for this year's Anti-bullying week is 'Power for good', 
and with multiple year groups taking part, the sessions are helping to spread a posi-
tively inclusive message throughout the 
school. 

 
 
 
 





 

 

             
 

               

                            Dates for your Diary 
 
 

 

Tuesday 18th November: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00                   

Friday 5th December: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Christmas Fayre  
Monday 8th December: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00 

Tuesday 16th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 for 14:30 start  
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day  
Thursday 18th December: Christmas Fayre 3.30pm - 4.30pm (details to follow) 
Friday 19th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas  
(no wraparound care) 
 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  
Monday 5th January: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 

Tuesday 6th January: School opens for spring term  
Friday 6th February: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to follow)  
 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   

Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 

Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
 

Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
 

Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
 

Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
 

Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound care) 
  

 












